JOST International 1770 Hayes St., Grand Haven, MI 49417 800-253-5105 sales@jostinternational.com www.jostinternational.com
SL-L3-001 Rev. B
L300 Series
Cost Effective & American Made
From its components to the final assembly, the L300 is made in the USA.
The series is a cost effective landing gear developed specifically for the
replacement market. The L300 landing gear continues to have the internal
gear train and features of the standard JOST landing gear models.
• Internal gearbox protects gears and prevents shaft misalignment.
• Austempered ductile iron gears will not wear out.
• Double “D-Style” shaft allows crank force to go directly into the gearbox,
not torquing the bolt.
CAPACITIES & RATINGS
Max. Static Load* 140,000 lb.
Lift Capacity** 50,000 lb.
Side Load
(Per Set)*
26,000 lb.
*When properly braced on a trailer.
**With 100 ft-lb input torque.
GEAR RATIOS
High Gear - 3.5 Turns/Inch
Low Gear - 32 Turns/Inch
JOST International 1770 Hayes St., Grand Haven, MI 49417 800-253-5105 sales@jostinternational.com www.jostinternational.com
SL-L3-001 Rev. B
STANDARD SHOE STYLE OPTIONS†
L300 Series
C
UPPER
5.08
FRAME WIDTH
CROSS SHAFT
B
RETRACTED
A
EXTENDED
D
TRAVEL
10.0 SQ.
7.50
.69 Dia.
MOUNTING HOLES
2.25 TYP.
.63 3.20
TRAVEL DIMENSIONS
Sand Shoe  T Standard
   T1 Low Profile
   T18 Heavy Duty
ORDERING INFORMATION†
Travel (D) Shoe Style Dim. A Dim. B Dim. C
17 T 47 ¾" 30 ¾" 24 15⁄16"
T1 44 ¾" 27 ¾" 24 15⁄16"
T18 44 13⁄16" 27 13⁄16" 24 15⁄16"
G 47 ⅝" 30 ⅝" 24 15⁄16"
G3 44 ¾" 27 ¾" 24 15⁄16"
19 T 51 ¾" 32 ¾" 26 15⁄16"
T1 48 ¾" 29 ¾" 26 15⁄16"
T18 48 13⁄16" 29 13⁄16" 26 15⁄16"
G 51 ⅝" 32 ⅝" 26 15⁄16"
G3 48 ¾" 29 ¾" 26 15⁄16"
†For additional ordering options, please contact our sales department.
L 3 0 0  .T.17
SERIES
L30
MOUNTING STYLE
1 - Inside
0 - Outside
LEG SPEED
Set - Leave Blank
R - Gear Leg
L - Non-Gear Leg
SHOE STYLE
T - Sand Shoe
T1 - Low Profile Sand Shoe
T18 - Heavy Duty Sand Shoe
G - Cushion Foot
G3 - Low Profile Cushion Foot
TRAVEL
17"
19"
Example Part Number: L300.T.17
Cushion Foot G Standard
   G3 Low Profile